HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG
March 19, 2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 23 - 24
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jerry Krummel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Mitch Greenlick

Rep. John Lim

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 3024 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
23A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
HB 3024 — PUBLIC HEARING

008 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

017 Rep. Mitch Greenlick, State Representativ, House District #33

(EXHIBIT A)

211 Rep. Lim

222 Rep. Greenlick

243 Rep. Lim

246 Rep. Greenlick

247 Rep. Lim

250 Rep. Krummel

253 Rep. Greenlick

280 Rep. Krummel

286 Rep. Greenlick

313 Rep. Lim

318 Rep. Greenlick

337 Rep. Lim
23A 340 Rep. Greenlick

343 Rep. Lim

354 Rep. Greenlick

370 Rep. Clem

374 Rep. Greenlick

400 Rep. Clem

404 Rep. Greenlick



24A

23B

24B

24B

423
462
020
047
062

268
274
287
289
296
299
308
311
313

020
160
164
167
172
179
189
204
209
241

445
465
025
038
052
070
075
087

121
124
129

159
164
177
178
179
182
187
219

239

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Buckley

Roy Koch, Provost and Vice-President for Academic Affairs,
Portland State University (PSU) (EXHIBIT B)

Rep. Clem

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Buckley

Koch

Rep. Lim

Koch

Rep. Lim

Chair Buckley

Lesley Hallick, Provost, Oregon Health and Science University
(OHSU) (EXHIBIT C)

Hallick

Rep. Greenlick

Hallick

Rep. Greenlick

Hallick

Rep. Greenlick

Hallick

Chair Buckley

Hallick

George Pernsteiner, Chancellor, Oregon University System
(ous)

Rep. Clem

Pernsteiner

Pernsteiner

Rep. Clem

Pernsteiner

Rep. Lim

Pernsteiner

Brett Rowlett, Legislative Director, Oregon Student Association
(OSA) (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Greenlick

Rowlett

Margi Hoffman, Representative, Service Employees International
Union (SEIU)

Rep. Clem

Hoffman

Rep. Clem

Hoffman

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Buckley

Niles Lehman, Professor, Portland State University (PSU)
Kevin Reynolds, Chairman of Chemistry Department, Portland
State University (PSU)

Rep. Greenlick



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

243
249
250
253
255

oSowp

Reynolds

Rep. Greenlick

Reynolds

Chair Buckley

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:53 p.m.

HB 3024, written testimony, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 22 pp
HB 3024, written testimony, Roy Koch, 6 pp

HB 3024, written testimony, Lesley Hallick, 16 pp

HB 3024, written testimony, Brett Rowlett, 2 pp



