HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

March 19, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 23 - 24

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Jerry Krummel, Vice-Chair

Rep. Mitch Greenlick

Rep. John Lim

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3024 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
23A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
<u>HB 3024 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	017	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, State Representativ, House District #33
		(EXHIBIT A)
	211	Rep. Lim
	222	Rep. Greenlick
	243	Rep. Lim
	246	Rep. Greenlick
	247	Rep. Lim
	250	Rep. Krummel
	253	Rep. Greenlick
	280	Rep. Krummel
	286	Rep. Greenlick
	313	Rep. Lim
	318	Rep. Greenlick
	337	Rep. Lim
23A	340	Rep. Greenlick
	343	Rep. Lim
	354	Rep. Greenlick
	370	Rep. Clem
	374	Rep. Greenlick
	400	Rep. Clem
	404	Rep. Greenlick
		*

	423	Rep. Krummel
	462	Rep. Greenlick
24A	020	Rep. Greenlick
	047	Chair Buckley
	062	Roy Koch, Provost and Vice-President for Academic Affairs,
	268	Portland State University (PSU) (EXHIBIT B)
	274	Rep. Clem Rep. Greenlick
	287	Chair Buckley
	289	Koch
	296	Rep. Lim
	299	Koch
	308	Rep. Lim
	311	Chair Buckley
	313	Lesley Hallick, Provost, Oregon Health and Science University
	313	(OHSU) (EXHIBIT C)
23B	020	Hallick
	160	Rep. Greenlick
	164	Hallick
	167	Rep. Greenlick
	172	Hallick
	179	Rep. Greenlick
	189	Hallick
	204	Chair Buckley
	209	Hallick
	241	George Pernsteiner, Chancellor, Oregon University System (OUS)
	445	Rep. Clem
	465	Pernsteiner
24B	025	Pernsteiner
	038	Rep. Clem
	052	Pernsteiner
	070	Rep. Lim
24B	075	Pernsteiner
	087	Brett Rowlett, Legislative Director, Oregon Student Association (OSA) (EXHIBIT D)
	121	Rep. Greenlick
	124	Rowlett
	129	Margi Hoffman, Representative, Service Employees International Union (SEIU)
	159	Rep. Clem
	164	Hoffman
	177	Rep. Clem
	178	Hoffman
	179	Rep. Greenlick
	182	Chair Buckley
	187	Niles Lehman, Professor, Portland State University (PSU)
	219	Kevin Reynolds, Chairman of Chemistry Department, Portland State University (PSU)
	239	Rep. Greenlick

243	Reynolds
249	Rep. Greenlick
250	Reynolds
253	Chair Buckley
255	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:53 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3024, written testimony, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 22 pp
- B. HB 3024, written testimony, Roy Koch, 6 pp
- C. HB 3024, written testimony, Lesley Hallick, 16 pp
- D. HB 3024, written testimony, Brett Rowlett, 2 pp